Terms and Conditions of Sale

Uniweld's products are designed for use by Refrigeration, HVAC, Plumbing and Maintenance service technicians only. Due to the high pressure and hazardous gases employed in these processes, misapplication could result in injury or death. Uniweld Products, Inc. expressly warns against the sale to, or use of our products by anyone other than professionally trained personnel. All orders are subject to acceptance by Uniweld Products, Inc. Possession of the Price Sheet does not necessarily entitle you to the Distributor Price on the purchase of equipment. Due to ongoing product improvements, Uniweld reserves the right to change design, specifications and materials without notice.

Limited Warranty

Uniweld Products, Inc of Ft Lauderdale, Florida warrants to the original purchaser of Uniweld apparatus that same shall be free of defects in material and workmanship to a specified period of time (I.e., from date of manufacture or from date of purchase) with proof thereof.

Obligation under this warranty shall be limited to the repair/replacement, at no charge, to the original purchaser for any defective part(s) thereof, provided that written notice of the defective part(s) has been submitted to Uniweld Products and the defective part(s) is(are) returned, transportation prepaid, to Uniweld Products. Uniweld assumes no responsibility for products damaged in transit, nor from improper installation, misuse, abuse, accidents or negligence, no shall Uniweld be responsible for any part(s) repaired or altered by persons unauthorized by Uniweld. Uniweld shall not be liable for consequential damages to buyer or others resulting from the use of our equipment.

This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed, implied or statutory, and of all other obligations or liabilities on the part of Uniweld as permitted by statute. Uniweld shall in no event be liable for a breach of warranty in an amount exceeding the purchase price of the equipment sold hereunder. No person is authorized to make or assume for Uniweld any liabilities or obligations in any connection whatsoever beyond those herein expressed.

Equipment Warranty

Uniweld Products, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale, Florida warrants to the original purchaser of Uniweld equipment that same shall be free of defects in material and workmanship for (2) years from the date of manufacture or (1) year from the date of purchase, with proof of purchase thereof. Please see date codes listed below:

2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
320 - January	332 - January	344 - January	356 - January	368 - January	380 - January
321 - February	333 - February	345 - February	357 - February	369 - February	381 - February
322 - March	334 - March	346 - March	358 - March	370 - March	382 - March
323 - April	335 - April	347 - April	359 - April	371 - April	383 - April
324 - May	336 - May	348 - May	360 - May	372 - May	384 - May
325 - June	337 - June	349 - June	361 - June	373 - June	385 - June
326 - July	338 - July	350 - July	362 - July	374 - July	386 - July
327 - August	339 - August	351 - August	363 - August	375 - August	387 - August
328 -	340 -	352 -	364 -	376 -	388 -
September	September	September	September	September	September
329 - October	341 - October	353 - October	365 - October	377 - October	389 - October
330 -	342 -	354 -	366 -	378 -	390 -
November	November	November	November	November	November
	343 -	355 -	367 -	379 -	391 -
331- December	December	December	December	December	December

Return Procedure - Warranty Equipment

After establishing that the warranty claim is not the result of an accident, abuse or misuse, the authorized Uniweld Distributor is to proceed as follows:

1. Confirm that the equipment is less than (2) years from date of manufacture or (1) year from date of purchase, with proof thereof.

2. Contact a Uniweld Sales/Service Representative (954-584-2000 or 1-800-323-2111) and request a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number.

3. Attach a tag firmly to the equipment noting the RMA number, Distributor's name, address, Uniweld part number and a note specifying the defect/reason for return, being as detailed as possible. Returns without RMA number clearly marked will not be accepted.

NOTE: Uniweld personnel or manufacturers representatives are not authorized to pick up or mail defective equipment.

RETURN EQUIPMENT PREPAID TO: UNIWELD PRODUCTS, INC 2850 Ravenswood Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Attn: Repair Department RMA#

4. Upon receipt and inspection, if the equipment is determined to be defective in accordance with our warranty policy, at Uniweld's option, we will repair, replace or issue credit at the original purchased price.

5. Distributors who return equipment that does not qualify for In-Warranty Claim will be assessed inspection, handling and repair charges. Equipment will be repaired and returned F.O.B. Ft Lauderdale, Florida. Please allow 4-6 weeks for repair.